THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# R E S O L U T I O N -\_\_\_\_\_ 2022

### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

### March 17, 2022

## APPROVAL OF FISCAL YEAR 2023 COMPENSATION SCHEDULE FOR COUNTY ELECTED OFFICE HOLDERS AND DEPUTY OFFICE HOLDERS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The Fiscal Year 2023 salary schedule for Elected County Officials as recommended by the Scott County Compensation Board is hereby approved as follows:

Position	Annual Salary (effective 7/1/2022)
Auditor	\$ 96,489
County Attorney	\$161,1551
Recorder	\$ 96,489
Sheriff	\$154,004
Treasurer	\$ 96,489

Section 2. The Fiscal Year 2023 salary schedule for Deputy Office Holders is hereby approved as follows:

Position	Annual Salary (effective 7/1/2022)
First Assistant Attorney (85%)	\$136,982 <sup>1</sup>
Second Deputy Recorder (85%)	\$ 82,016
Chief Deputy Sheriff (85%)	\$130,903
Chief Deputy Sheriff – Captain (83%)	\$127,823

Section 3. It is understood that those positions referenced herein are salaried employees and are not paid by the hour.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect July 1, 2022.

1. Salary may need to be reduced depending on Judicial Branch setting of District Court Judge's salary pursuant to Iowa Code §331.752(5)

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

# R E S O L U T I O N -\_\_\_\_\_ 2022

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

#### March 17, 2022

### APPROVAL OF FISCAL YEAR 2023 COMPENSATION SCHEDULE FOR COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVIOSRS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The Fiscal Year 2023 salary schedule for Board of Supervisors as recommended by the Scott County Compensation Board is hereby approved as follows:

Position	Annual Salary (effective 7/1/2022)
Board Member, Board of Supervisors	\$ 46,145
Chair, Board of Supervisors	\$ 49,145

Section 2. It is understood that those positions referenced herein are salaried employees and are not paid by the hour.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect July 1, 2022.